GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 24th February, 2011.

No.EDN.186/99/121 :- The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to reconstitute a Screening Committee for the purpose of placement of lecturers Shillong Polytechnics in the Senior Grade/Selection Grade with the following members for a period of 3 years with effect from the date of issue of the Notification:-

1.	Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department.	Chairman
2.	Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department.	Member
3.	The Director of Higher & Technical Education(T), Meghalaya, Shillong.	Member
4.	Additional Director of Higher & Technical Education(T), Meghalaya, Shillong.	Member
5.	Head of Department, Shillong Polytechnics, Shillong.	Special Invitee as required.
6.	The Principal, Shillong Polytechnics, Shillong.	Member Convener

Sd/-P.S. Thangkhiew, IAS., Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department.

Memo No.EDN. 186/99/121 -A Copy to:- Dated Shillong the 24th February, 2011.

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 2. Members concerned.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govy, of Meghalaya, Education Department.